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Vehicle Maintenance and Repair Services 
េសǏƙតȫតពិនតិƘ និងជសួជុលរថយនƎ 

 

Type of Service: Vehicle Check and Repair Services េសǏƙតȫតពិនិតƘ និងជួសជុលរថយនƎ 
Kind of agreement: Long Term Agreement (LTA)សƙǋប់កិចƃƙពមេƙពȢងរយៈេពលែវង 

Number of Vehicles: ចំនួន 34 រថយនƎ 

Type of Vehicle: ƙបេភទរថយនƎ 

Ford Ranger, Ford Everest, KIA Bango III, Hyundai Porter II, Isuzu Truck 22, Mitsubishi Truck 06, Vigo 14, 
Land Cruiser 06. 

Period: សƙǋប់រយៈេពល 1ƹƒ  ំ(ǕចបនƎេǵƹƒ បំនƎបǆƐ ប់) 

Summary: 

The Population Services International (PSI) Cambodia is in the process of selecting prospective and qualified vehicle 
workshops to enter into a Long-Term Agreement for the provision of Maintenance and Repair Services to PSI and 
its assisted projects’ fleet of vehicles for the period of 1 year with possible extension for another 1 year, subject to 
satisfactory performance. 

អងƀƳរអនƎរƺតិបំេរសុីខǊពƙបƺជន(PSI) កំពុងដំេណីរƳរេƙជីសេរសីǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលǔន ែដលǋនសមតƏǊព និងǋនលកſណៈ

សមƓតƎិƙគប់ƙƵន់ េដីមƓƺីៃដគូរយៈេពលែវងកƒុងƳរផƎល់េសǏƙតȫតពិនិតƘ និងជសួជុលរថយនƎ សƙǋប់កិចƃƙពមេƙពȢងរយៈេពល 1 ƹƒ  ំេហយី

ǕចពិƸរǁបនƎេទȢត េƽយែផơកេលី លទƑផលǏយតៃមƚ ៃនƳរផƎល់េសǏកមƗ និង យលƙ់ពមរបស់អƒកផƀត់ផƀង់ កƒុងរយះេពលៃនកិចƃសនǚ។ 

 

Role and responsibility: តួǆទី និងƳរទទួលខុសƙតȪវ 

1. The vendor shall take full responsibility for any error made through maintenance rendered by your side and 
shall recover at your own cost any loss or damage. 
ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលƙតȪវទទួលខុសƙតȪវǄងំƙសȩងចំេǉះកំហុសឆƀងេធƛីេǕយខូចƴតេƽយƙបƳរǁមួយេƽយេចតǆរ ឺ អេចតǆ 

ែដលǇនេធƛីេឡងីǂមរយៈƳរែថǄ ំនិងជួសជុល ƙតȪវសងវញិǍល់Ƴរƴតបង់ ឬƳរខូចƴត។ 
2. The vendor shall maintain an adequate inventory of fast-running spare parts for those models of vehicles 

you elect to bid service on and shall have a satisfactory source of supply for such parts as may be needed 
in the performance of services. 
ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលƙតȪវǅǆេƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ឱƘǇនƙគបƙ់Ƶន ់សƙǋប់រថយនƎƙគប់ម៉ូែដល ែដលអƒកេƙជីសេរសីេដីមƓƽីកេ់ដញៃថƚេស

ǏកមƗǂមតƙមȪវƳរកƒុងƳរអនុវតƎេសǏកមƗ េហយីƳរǆចូំលេƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ƙតȪវǋនƙបភពផƀតផ់ƀង់ចǙស់ǎស់ ។ 
3. The spare parts must be ordered from the original vehicle companies or from Thailand, Singapore, and 

Japan to follow the model of the vehicles. 

ǋƃ ស់ǌនƽƊ នƙតȪវǅǆǃេƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ƙតȪវបȦƅ ទិញពីƙកȩមហុ៊នរថយនƎេដីម ឬពƙីបេទសៃថ សិងƟបុរ ីនិងជប៉ុនƺេដីម េǵǂម

ƙបេភទៃនǌនយនƎ។ 

4. The vendor will avail the services of your workshop and give high priority to providing PSI vehicles with all 
necessary repairs and maintenance after PO is confirmed. 
ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលƙតȪវេƙបីƙǇស់េសǏកមƗៃនǌនƽƊ នេដីមƓផីƎល់ǕទិǊពខƕស់កƒុងƳរផƎល់េសǏែថǄ ំ និងជួសជុលរថយនƎ របស់ 

អងƀƳរPSI បǆƐ ប់ពƙីតȪវǇនយល់ƙពមេǕយេធƛីƳរជួលជុល។ 
5. The vendor shall keep and maintain up-to-date records of all services including repair and replacement of 

parts rendered to PSI’s vehicles and shall remind PSI of the next service schedule. 
ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលƙតȪវរកǜទុក នងិរកǜកំណត់ƙǂៃនេសǏកមƗǄងំអស់ រមួǄងំƳរជួសជុល នងិƳរǈƚ សបƎូរេƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ៃន

ǌនយនƎនីមួយៗ េហយីƙតȪវកំណត់ƳលវǊិគសƙǋប់េសǏកមƗបǆƐ ប។់ 
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6. The vendor shall ensure that the mechanics for any repair works are skilled and sufficiently trained on the 

respective vehicles. Unskilled mechanics/staff shall not carry out any major repairs on PSI’s vehicles. 
ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលƙតȪវǅǆǃ េមƳនកិ(េមƺង)សƙǋប់ƳរƷរជួសជុលƙតȪវǋនជំǆញ នងិឆƚងƳតƳ់របណƎុ ះបǁƎ លƙគប់

ƙƵន់ ។ េមƳនិក/ƺងែដលមិនǋនជǆំញ នឹងមិនគួរƽក់ឱƘជួសជុលƳរƷរសំƴន់ៗេលីǌនយនƎរបស់អងƀƳរ PSI េឡយី។ 
7. The contractor agrees to provide services, maintenance, and inspections of PSI vehicles on the Contractor’s 

premises as agreed with PSI and cannot change conditions without approval from the PSI side. 
ǋƃ ស់ǌនƽƊ នយលƙ់ពមផƎល់េសǏកមƗ ƳរែថǄ ំ និងƳរƙតȫតពិនិតƘǌនយនƎរបសអ់ងƀƳរPSI ដូចែដលǇនƙពមេƙពȢង េហយី

មិនǕចǈƚ ស់បƎូរលកſខណƋ េƽយƵƗ នƳរយល់ƙពមពីǊគអីងƀƳរPSI េឡយី។ 
8. The vendor should provide immediate on-site services in case of vehicle breakdown, within agreed 

locations. 
ǋƃ ស់ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលគួរែតផƎល់េសǏេǷនងឹកែនƚងǊƚ មៗកƒុងករណីǋនƳរខូចរថយនƎ េǷកƒុងទǂីងំែដលǇនƙពមេƙពȢងƵƒ ។ 

9. The contractor should have a phone hotline,and email address for continuous communication in case of 
emergency or unplanned replacement of parts of PSI vehicles.  
ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលគួរែតǋនេលខទំǆក់នងǇនេលȟន នងិǕសយƽƊ នអុីែមល សƙǋប់Ʒយƙសȫសទំǆក់ទំនងកƒុងករណីǋន

Ǖសនƒ ខូចរថយនƎឬƳរǈƚ សបƎូរែផƒកǁមួយៃនរថយនƎ េƽយមិនǇនេƙƵងទុក។ 
10. Provide the spare part warranty for the following conditions (1 month for second hand, 3 months for the 

new spare part, 6 months for the machine, 1 year for the spray vehicle). 

ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលƙតȪវផƎល់Ƴរǅǆេƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់សƙǋប់លកſខណƋ ដូចƴងេƙƳម (១ែខសƙǋបេ់ƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់មួយទឹក ៣ែខ

សƙǋប់េƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ថƗី ៦ែខសƙǋបƳ់រេរǋ៉ីសុីន ១ƹƒ សំƙǋប់Ǉញ់ǃƒ រំថយនƎ) ។ 

11. The repair & and maintenance fee must follow the agreed spare part quotation through the attached list. 

ៃថƚជួសជុល និងែថǄ ំƙតȪវែតអនុវតƎǂមទƙមងស់ƙមងត់ៃមƚេƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ែដលǇនƙពមេƙពȢងƵƒ ǂមរយៈƳរេដញៃថƚ។ 

12. The vendor shall perform all services in a diligent, skillful, and professional manner in strict compliance with 
the provision of this SOW and the instruction of PSI consistent with this SOW or respective contract. 
ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុលƙតȪវអនុវតƎេសǏកមƗǄងំអស់េƽយពǚǌមេធƛីេǕយǇនលơបំផុតǂមជំǆញ និងវƺិƅ ជីវៈេƽយអនុេǎមǂម 

កិចƃសនǚេនះ នងិƳរែណǆរំបស់អងƀƳរPSI េហយីេƵរពនិងអនុវតƎƙសបǂមកិចƃសនǚេរȢងៗខƚួន។ 
 
Billing procedures shall be in accordance with the following: 
នីតិវធិីលទƑកមƗƙតȪវអនុេǎមǂមលកſខណƋ ដូចƴងេƙƳម៖ 

1. PSI’s concerned staff shall sign a work order request to the vendor, specifying the plate number of the 
vehicle and requesting service/maintenance to be provided. Any additional works/services not provided in 
the work order should be approved prior to the works/services taking place. 
Ǎល់សំេណីរជួសជុសរថយនƎƙតȪវែតǇនយល់ƙពមេលីƳរƷរពីសំǁក់បុគƀលិកែដលǉកព់័នƑរបស់អងƀƳរ PSI េƽយបȦƅ ក់ពី
ǈƚ កេលខរថយនƎ និងចំណុចƙតȪវជសួជុល និងǈƚ ស់បƎូរេǵƳន់ǋƃ ស់ǌនƽƊ នƺមុនសិន។ ƳរƷរ/េសǏកមƗបែនƏមǁមួយែដល

មិនƙតȪវǇនេរȢបǍប់កƒុងសំេណីរ គួរែតƙតȪវǇនយល់ƙពមមុនេពលƳរƷរ/េសǏកមƗេកីតេឡងី។ 
2. PSI shall receive an invoice, which would clearly identify the preventative maintenance service/repairs 

performed once the services are complete. 
អងƀƳរPSI គួរទទួលǇនវកិžយបƙតទូǄត់ បǆƐ ប់ពǇីនអនុវតƎǂមƳរកំណត់ǌ៉ងចǙស់នូវេសǏែថǄ ំរជឺួសជុល េǷេពល េសǏ

កមƗǇនបȥƃប់។ 
3. At any time, the PSI can request that replaced parts be sent at the vendor’s expense to the PSI for 

inspection. 
ƙគប់េពលែដលǋនǋនƳរជួលជុល អងƀƳរPSI ǕចេសƒីសុំឱƘបȦƅ ក ់រេឺសƒីទុកែផƒកែដលǇនǈƚ ស់បƎូរ សƙǋប់ƳរƙតȫតពិនិតƘ។ 

4. If a new spare part is added and it requires a filter for repairing vihecle, where the cost exceeds the 
quoted price, PSI may allow a price adjustment for that vehicle.  
ƙបសិនេបីǋនេƙគȟងបǆƚ ស់ថƗី េហយីǏចំǇច់ƙតȪវƽក់េǷេពលជួសជុល ƙតȪវǋនសƙមង់តៃមƚថƗីបែនƏមេលីសពីតៃមƚែដលǇន

កំណត ់េហយីƙតȪវែតǋនƳរអនុȦƈ តឱƘǋនƳរយល់ƙពមពអីងƀƳរPSIƺមុនសិន។ 
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The vehicle garage shall include the following information and documents:  
ǌនƽƊ នǌនយនƎƙតȪវរមួបȥƃូ លព័ត៌ǋន នងិឯកǒរដូចƴងេƙƳម៖ 

1. Garage Name: េƻƗ ះǌនƽƊ ន___________________________________________________________ 

2. Contact number and Email address: េលខទំǆកទ់ំនង និងǕសយƽƊ នអីុែមល៖ 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

3. Garage branch and network: ǒƴ និងបǁƎ ញǌនƽƊ ន៖ 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

4. Workshop Registration Certificate and VAT Registration Certificate: Copies of the valid registration 
certificate and VAT registration certificate should be submitted.  

ǌនƽƊ នជួសជុល គួរǋនវȦិƈ បនបƙតចុះបȥƅ ី នងិវȦិƈ បនបƙតចុះបȥƅ ីǕករេលីតៃមƚបែនƏម៖ សូមǊƅ បƺ់មួយនូវចǙប់ចមƚងៃន

វȦិƈ បនបƙតចុះបȥƅ ី និងវȦិƈ បនបƙតចុះបȥƅ ីǕករេលីតៃមƚបែនƏម ។ 

5. Experience of the Workshop: The workshop should have a minimum of 3 (three) years of work 
experience. The establishment date of the workshop should not be less than three years as reflected in 
the workshop registration certificate. 

បទពិេǒធន៍ៃនǌនƽƊ ន៖ ǌនƽƊ នƙតȪវǋនបទពេិǒធន៍ƳរƷរǌ៉ងតិច ៣ƹƒ ។ំ ƳលបរេិចƄទបេងžីតǌនƽƊ នមិនគួរតិច

ƺង៣ƹƒ  ំដូចែដលǇនចុះេǷកƒុងវȦិƈ បនបƙតចុះបȥƅ ីរបស់ǌនƽƊ ន។ 

6. The workshop should have sufficient working experience in providing its services to a minimum of 3 years 
international organizations, diplomatic missions, governments, and other reputed organizations during 
the last three years.  

ǌនƽƊ នគួរែតǋនបទពិេǒធនƳ៍រƷរƙគប់ƙƵន់កƒុងƳរផƎល់េសǏរបស់ខƚួនដល់អងƀƳរអនƎរƺតិ េបសកកមƗƳរទូត រƽƊ ភិǇល 

និងអងƀƳរលƓេីƻƗ ះេផƞងេទȢតកƒុងរយៈេពល ៣ƹƒ ចុំងេƙƳយេនះ។ 

7. Security Features: The workshop complex should be well secured with high boundary walls built around 
its compound. There should be sufficient security lights in the compound and or staff deployed to be 
secured. 

លកſណៈពិេសសសុវតƏិǊព៖ អƵរǌនƽƊ នគួរƙតȪវǇនǅǆសុវតƏិǊពǌ៉ងលơƺមួយនឹងជȦƅ ងំƙពំែដនខƕស់ែដលǒងសង់ជុំ

វញិបរេិវណរបស់Ǐ។ គួរǋនេភƚីងសុវតƏិǊពƙគប់ƙƵន់េǷកƒុងបរេិវណអƵរ និងǋនសនƎិសុខ ឬបុគƀលិកǌមេជȢសǏងǇតប់ង់

រថយនƎេƽយƙបƳរǁមួយ។ 

8. Parking Area of the workshop: The workshop should have adequate space for parking vehicles (Car, 4WD, 
Truck) for a minimum of 10 vehicles at one time. 

កែនƚងចតរថយនƎរបស់ǌនƽƊ ន៖ ǌនƽƊ នគួរែតǋនកែនƚងចតǌនយនƎƙគបƙ់Ƶន់ (រថយនƎ 4WD ǔនដឹកទនំិញ) សƙǋប់

ǌនជំនិះǌ៉ងតិច ១០ េƙគȟងកƒុងេពលែតមួយ។ 

9. Personnel Capacity: The workshop should have employed sufficient numbers of qualified staff, machanics 
and assistant staff to provide their efficient professional services for vehicle repairs and maintenance to 
PSI.  

សមតƏǊពបុគƀលិក ៖ ǌនƽƊ នគួរែតǋនបុគƀលិកនងិƺង និងជំនួយƳរែដលǋនសមតƏǊពƙគប់ƙƵន់ េដមីƓផីƎល់េសǏកមƗ

ƙបកបេƽយវƺិƅ ជីវៈƙបកបេƽយƙបសិទƑǊពសƙǋប់Ƴរជួសជុល និងែថǄរំថយនƎដលអ់ងƀƳរ PSI ។ 

 

 
 

 


